DocuSign Envelope ID: CB0156EA-8131-4182-8902-4B0AG034E769

RECEPTION#: 723792, 11/16/2020 at
11:24:34 AM, 2, R $18.00
TER! A. STEPHENSON, DELTA COUNTY,

CO CLERK AND RECORDER

Appendix C, Amendment No.1 te Loan Contract CT2016-2795
Amendment to Deed of Trust

[0-8 2020
Orchard Rench Ditch Company
Colorado Water Conservation Boerd
1313 Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver,
Colorado, 80203
July 11, 2016
Delta
Reception Number 688665 ( 3 pages)
CT2016-2795
$136,677.22, 1.95%, 30 years, $6,060.75 annual
payment
No change to property pledged per original Deed of
Trust

Date:

Grantor (Borrower):
Beneficiary (Lender):
Lender Address:

Recorded Date of Original Deed of Trust:
County of Recording (“County™):

Deced of Trust Recording Information:
Loan Contract Number:

Promissary Note:

Pledged Property:

This Amendment to Original Deed of Trust is between the Grantor and the Public Trustee of the County, State
of Colorado.

The Original Deed of Trust was recorded to secure repayment of the indebtedness cvidenced by the Loan
Contract and Promissory Note between the Grantor and the Beneficiary.

Grantor and Beneficiary have agreed to amend the Original Loan Cantract and Promissory Note to reduce
the final loan amount The amount of the curremt loan contract is decreased by $14,822.78 from
3151,500.00 1o $136,677.22 in consideration of substantial completion of the project.

NOW THEREFQRE, the CWCB and Grantor agree that:

This Amendment to Deed of Trust, Appendix C, Amendment No. [ to Contract Number CT2016-
2795, shall supplement and operate in conjunction with the Deed of Trust attached to the Original
Contract as Appendix 6, recorded in Delta County, Reception Number 688665 recorded an July 11,
2016 and incorporated herein by reference.

The Grantor has exccuted an amended Promissory Note, in the amount of $136,677.22 to secure the
repayment of the indebtedncess, evidenced by Loan Contract Number CT2016-2795, Amendment Ne.l,
fo be repaid to the State of Colorado for the use and benefit of the Department of Natural Resources,
Colorade Water Conservation Board (“*CWCB™) the beneficiary herein, whose address is 1313
Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver, CO 80203, paysble in annual installments, in sccordance with
said Protnissory Note, ar until the loan is paid in full.

In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the provisions of this
amendment and any of the provisions of the Original Deed of Trust the provisions of this amendment
shall in all respects supersede, povern, and control.

Any provisions of the Original Deed of Trust not expressly modified herein remain in full force and
effect.

Page | of 2
Appendix C
CMS164015
CT2016-2795



DocuSign Envelope [0: CB0156EA-8131-4182-8902-480A6094E789

5. Execuled on the date first written above.

Grantor: Orchard Ranch Ditch Company

*

By [:

Signature
Neme /Yol wx7- £ MeivRIS
Tiie FPARES,

Date (O -9P—-212

A

%
pnature

Neme Lorte  (Sudieccet
Title 3“13 |;§g [N é

Date_ \(- 8 -3020

NOTARY REQUIRED

State of Colorado )

County of T tber y =

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on M 2020, by
Rodperk € MovriS MName)es Brpeiclent  (Tite)

and

loves Cukio T as imdm_«f_ (Title)

of the Orchard Ranch Ditch Company. Witness my hand and official seal.

otary c
My commission expires on | (a% 2024 (SEAL) um WNBCEL
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY 1D #20184030345
My Commission Expires Septernber 16, 20724

(Colorado Water Conservation Board will record Amendment to Deed of Trust with the County.)

Page 2 of 2
Appendix C
CMS5164015
CT2016-2795



PAGE 1 OF 1

STATE OF COLORADO
Water Conservation Board 303-866-3441
CATEGORY: PDSP_C2 | VENDOR NAME: DELTA COUNTY CHECK NO: 8002807179
VENDOR CODE: _VC00000000014250 ISSUE DATE: _11/03/2020
INVOICE PAYMENT REQUEST

NUMBER [ UNe |  DpatE  |NUMBER [ LINE AMOUNT

10/30/20 1 107302020 GAX PDAA 20210000000000000065 01 18.00

Orchard Ranch Ditch Co CT2016-2785 Amend to DOT $18.00
TOTAL 18.00

NON NEGOTIABLE

e



%Njﬁ, COLORADO
% Colorado Water
N Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7004 1350 0001 1620 9698
November 12, 2020
Delta County Clerk & Recorder

501 Palmer Street, Suite 211
Delta, CO 81416

Subject: Amendment to Deed of Trust Recording

This refers to the attached Amendment to Deed of Trust relative to an agreement between the Orchard Ranch Ditch
Company and the Colorado Water Conservation Board (CWCB). Payment in the amount of $18.00, for recording
fees, is enclosed along with the Amendment to Deed of Trust for your handling. The original recorded Amendment

to Deed of Trust should be returned to CWCB in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3227.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Lzz"ﬂ? OATH

Peg Masoh—"
Contracts Manager

Colorado Water Conservation Board

Enclosures

P 303.866.3441 F 303.866.4474 www.cwcb. state.co.us
Jared Polis, Governor | Dan Gibbs, DNR Director | Becky Mitchetl, CWCB Director

A S'J;q),@

» 1876 *

oF CO(O
4P

T « ool



